IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT BT

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS br g ..
TYLER DIVISION Y3 gy
IN RE: § Ty
INTERAGRICO, INC. § CASENO. 95-60913 %
§ L ‘;,’ i
§
DEBTOR. § CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF REDISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS

TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

NOW COMES JASON R. SEARCY, TRUSTEE for the estate of InterAgrico, Inc. in the
above styled and numbered cause and would make this his Notice of Redistribution of F unds; and
in support thereof, respectfully represents as follows:

I.

Movant is the duly appointed and serving Chapter 7 Bankruptcy Trustee for the estate of the
above-named Debtor.

II.

On July 15,1999, your Trustee filed his Final Report and Proposed Distributions setting forth
the administrative and priority claims to be paid to the full extent of available estate funds; and on
August 18, 1999, the same was approved by this Court.

111

On or about August 18, 1999, the Trustee received notice from priority claimant, Internal
Revenue Service, indicating withdrawal of its Proof of Claim Number 71 in the amount of
$13,566.64. Because claimant, Internal Revenue Service, was to receive the bulk of distributions

proposed in the Trustee’s Final Report; it is necessary to re-calculate and distribute the funds to



existing creditors who have not received full satisfaction of their claims.
Iv.
The Trustee has examined the claims in this case and determined that the following
redistributions should be made in accordance with the Proposed Distribution Register attached hereto
as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein for all purposes.

V.
To the best of Trustee's knowledge and belief, the proposed redistribution of estate funds

prejudices no party in interest, is fair and equitable and in the best interest of this bankruptcy estate.
The redistribution will pay all allowed claims with interest; however, it will not extinguish all
remaining estate funds. The estate funds remaining will be the subject of one matter of
administration which will be necessary; that being consolidation of the subject proceeding with its
companion, [nterDevelopment, Inc., Case No. 95-60912.
DATED this_/ _ of October, 1999,
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

JASON R. SEARCY, P.C.

W

JASO]\Q;) SEARCY
P.0. BO¥3929
LONGVIEW, TEXAS 75606
(903) 757-3399

FAX (903) 757-9559
STATE BAR NO. 17953500

ATTORNEY FOR TRUSTEE.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document has been

forwarded regular mail, postage prepaid to Tim O'Neal, Office of U.S. Trustee, 300 NCNB Center
Tower, 110 N. College, Tyler, Texas 75702.

Signed this__ [ day of October. 1999,

(& e
JASON@SEARCY




Printed: 10/06/99 04:03 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 1
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60913 - INTERAGRICO, INC.
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim # Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid
J.m:: Type: Secured
2 09/05/85 100 Carl McCleliand 10,000.00 0.00 = 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
Geln Hausen Elementary School
CMR 465
APO AP, 09076
Category: SECURED
Memo: Box Creek; Duplicated by Claim 46 and 52 and 84; Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
3 09/13/95 100 Norma J. Steele 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
PSC 76
P.O. BOX 5103
APO AP, 96319-5103
Category: SECURED
Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
7 09/26/95 100 Lioyd & Catherine Dahlberg 10,000.00 0.00 * 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
v Cummings School
PSC 76, Box 5224
APO AP, 096319-5224
Category: SECURED
Memo: Duplicated by Claim 55; Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
10 10/17/95 100 James W. Bowers 5,000.00 0.00 = 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000

PSC 76, BOX 5349
APO AP, 96319

Category: SECURED
Memo: Box Creek; Duplicated by Claim 64; Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

(") Denotes objection to Amount Filed

E
@
I
>
L




Printed: 10/06/99 04:03 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 2
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60913 - INTERAGRICO, INC.
] Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim # Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid
12 11/06/95 100 Michael R. Vinnuau 16,000.00 0.00 ~ 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
v 7 Lambert Circle
Worchester, MA 01605-1077
Category: SECURED
Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-89
13 11/09/95 100 Claude M. Scholoff 50,000.00 0.00 » 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
6011 Venetian Bivd.
St. Petersburg, FL 33703
Category: SECURED
Memo: Box Creek; Duplicated by Claim 51: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
20 10/30/95 100 Dan M. Lilly 32,895.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
Category: SECURED
Memo: Claim missing from Clerk's file: but appears in InterDevelopment file - Claim #94. Trustee will not object to claim
in subject case.
v 21 10/30/95 100 Dan M. Lilly 26,617.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
Category: SECURED
Memo: Claim missing from file; claim appears in InterDevelopment file - Claim No. 93. Trustee will not object to claim in
subject case.
22 10/30/95 100 Garold L. Means 34,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000

CMR 419, Box 1489
APO AE, 09102
Claim missing from file

Category: SECURED

Memo: Claim missing from Clerk’s file; claim appears in InterDevelopment case file

(") Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 10/06/99 04:03 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 3

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

Case: 95-60913 - INTERAGRICO, INC.

] Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim # Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid
28 12/01/95 100 Mal & Debra Heindel 47,367.10 0.00 ~ 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000

v 7825 Willow Crest Way
Fair Oaks, CA 95628

Category: SECURED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

29 11/30/95 100 Nick & Eneida Martinez 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
2435 N. 1450 E
Layton, UT 84040

Category: SECURED

Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 to InterDevelopment case and allowed in the amount of $10,000 as
unsecured
36 11/20/95 100 Paul & Marlene Yasuda 30,000.00 0.00 = 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000

705 Hoomalimali St.
Pearl City, HI 96782

Category: SECURED

v Memo: Amount proved; object to rid from this case only - will be allowed as unsecured in InterDevelopment case;
Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
38 12/04/95 100 Paul Mercandetti 11,600.00 0.00 * 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000

508 Main Street
Centerville, MA 02632

Category: SECURED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99; Claim removed by Order dated 2-24-99 to InterDevelopment case and allowed
as unsecured in a proved amount of $9,200.00

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 10/06/99 04:03 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 4
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60913 - INTERAGRICO, INC.
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim#  Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid
42 12/20/95 100 Herbert & Carol Nouchi 9,750.00 0.00 ~ 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
v PSC 556, Box 16
FPO AP, 96372-0016
Category: SECURED
Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
46 01/02/96 100 Carl McClelland 5,000.00 0.00 ~ 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
Category: SECURED
Memo: Duplicate of Claims 2 & 52 & 84: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
48 01/08/96 100 Helen Storey 12,000.00 0.00 ~ 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
P.O. Box 4
Centerville, MA 02362
Category: SECURED
Memo: Box Creek; Duplicated by Claim 60; Disaliowed by Order dated 3-8-99
51 01/16/96 100 Claude M. Scholoff 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
w Category: SECURED
Memo: Duplicate of Claim 13; Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
52 01/17/96 100 Carl L. McCleliand 5,000.00 0.00 + 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
Category: SECURED
Memo: Duplicate of Claims 2 and 46 and 84: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
53 01/18/96 100 Jeffrey & Adrienne Peterson 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000

PSC 557, Box 2271
FPO AP, 96379

Category: SECURED

Memo: Missing from claim file and duplicated by Claim 54

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 10/06/99 04:03 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 5
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60913 - INTERAGRICO, INC.
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim # Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid
54 01/18/96 100 Jeffrey & Adrienne Peterson 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
) Category: SECURED
Memo: Claim duplicated in InterDevelopment filing, which is appropriate for claim: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
55 01/22/96 100 Lioyd & Catherine Dahlberg 10,000.00 0.00 * 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
Category: SECURED
Memo: Duplicate of Claim 7; Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
56 01/26/96 100 John & Hitomi Kiefer 3,750.00 0.00 * 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
PSC 79, Box 28484
APO AP, 96338
Category: SECURED
Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
58A 01/29/96 100 Terry O'Callaghan 75,000.00 0.00 * 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
Category: SECURED
Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
) 60 01/24/96 100 Helen S. Storey 12,000.00 0.00 = 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
P.O. Box 4

Centerville, MA 02632
Duplication of Claim 48

Category: SECURED
Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 10/06/99 04:03 PM

Case: 95-60913 - INTERAGRICO, INC.

Claim # Date Priority Claimant

Claims Distribution Register

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

Amount Amount Paid Claim
Filed Allowed to Date Balance

Proposed
Payment

Page: 6

Percent
Paid

61 02/06/96 100 Carol L. Babcock
v Dodds-Korea
Unit 15549

APO AP, 96205-0005
Category: SECURED

10,000.C0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 to InterDevelopment case and allowed in the amount of $10,000

64 03/04/96 100 James W. Bowers
PSC 76, Box 5349

APO AP, 96319

Duplication of Claim No. 10
Category: SECURED

5,000.00 0.00 ~ 0.00 0.00

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

Dr. Robert Ridenour
PSC 80, Box 16427

65 03/04/96 100

APO AP, 96367-6427

NONE

v Category: SECURED

41,000.00 0.00 = 0.00 0.00

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

67 03/06/96 100 Todd Hardeman
c/o Faith Academy

MLPO Box 2016

0706 Mulcati M.M. Phillip,
Category: SECURED

5,000.00 0.00 * 0.00 0.00

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

(") Denotes objection to Amount Filed

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000



Printed: 10/06/99 04:03 PM

Claims Distribution Register

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

Case: 95-60913 - INTERAGRICO, INC.

Claim #

Date

Priority Claimant

Amount
Filed

Amount
Allowed

Paid
to Date

Claim
Balance

Proposed
Payment

Page: 7

Percent
Paid

68

69

72

75A

03/06/96

03/08/96

03/13/96

03/14/96

100

100

100

100

Marion Fry

305 Krest St.

Madera, CA 93637-4268
NONE

Category: SECURED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

Charles K. Zavalianos
17 S. Lexington St.
Arlington, VA 22204-1144

Category: SECURED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

Susan A. Waiz

8005 OlId State Road 60
Sellersburg, IN 47172-1843
Duplicated by Claim No. 76

Category: SECURED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

Kenneth & Eileen Goof
PSC 473, Box 96
FPO AP, 96349-0005

Category: SECURED

16,000.00

21,714.76

10,000.00

9,333.48

0.00 ~

0.00 ~

0.00 *

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 to InterDevelopment case and allowed in the amount of $9,333.48

(") Denotes objection to Amount Filed

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000



Printed: 10/06/99 04:03 PM Claims Distribution Register

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

Case: 95-60913 - INTERAGRICO, INC.

Amount Amount
Claim# Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed

Paid
to Date

Claim
Balance

Proposed
Payment

Page: 8

Percent
Paid

76 04/08/96 100  Susan A. Waiz 10,000.00 0.00 =
) Duplication of Claim No. 72

Category: SECURED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

80 04/01/96 100 Nancy H. Senn 5,000.00 0.00 *
PSC 557, Box 1985
FPO AP, 98379
Past Bar Date

Category: SECURED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

81A 04/25/96 100 Patrick & Jane Wilson 42 500.00 0.00 =
Past Bar Date

Category: SECURED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

v 82 04/23/96 100 Russell & Theresa Claus 3,750.00 0.00 =
PSC 557, Box 1387
FPO AP, 96379
NONE & Past Bar Date

Category: SECURED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

84 06/16/37 100 Carl McClelland 5,000.00 0.00 *
Past Bar Date & Duplication of Clms

Category: SECURED
Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total for Priority 100 : $682,477.98 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Total for Type Secured : $682,477.98 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000



Printed: 10/06/99 04:03 PM

Claims Distribution Register

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

Case: 95-60913 - INTERAGRICO, INC.

Claim # Date

Amount Amount

Priority Claimant Filed Allowed

Paid
to Date

Claim
Balance

Proposed
Payment

Page: 9

Percent
Paid

Ov_m:: Type: Admin Ch.

07/27/95

07/27/195

04/26/99

04/26/99

06/10/99

200

200

200

200

200

2

JASON R. SEARCY 2,672.36 0.00
446 FOREST SQUARE
LONGVIEW, TX 75605

Category: FEES-TRUSTEE (CH7)

Memo: Per agreement, Trustee has waived commission in this case.

JASON R. SEARCY 3565.76 355.76
446 FOREST SQUARE
LONGVIEW, TX 75605

Category: EXP.-TRUSTEE (CH7)

JASON R. SEARCY, P.C.
P.0. BOX 3929
LONGVIEW, TX 75606

Category: TRUSTEE'S FIRM LEGAL FEES (CH 7)

Memo: Order dated 5-26-99

JASON R. SEARCY, P.C. 1,213.58 1,213.58
P.O. BOX 3929
LONGVIEW, TX 75606

Category: TRUSTEE'S FIRM LEGAL EXPENSES (CH7)

Memo: Order dated 5-26-99

U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT - CLERK 0.00 0.00
200 E. FERGUSON

SECOND FLOOR

TYLER, TX 75702

Category: U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT

3,335.50 3,335.50

(") Denotes objection to Amount Filed

0.00

0.00

3,335.50

1,213.568

0.00

0.00

355.76

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

355.76

0.00

0.00

0.00

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000



Printed: 10/06/99 04:03 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 10
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60913 - INTERAGRICO, INC.
. Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim # Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid
08/19/96 200 J.A. GATHRIGHT AUCTIONEERS 3,653.30 3,653.30 3,653.30 0.00 0.00 100.00000
) P.O. BOX 6616
LONGVIEW, TX 75608
Category: FEES-AUCTIONEER (CH 7)
Memo: Order dated 12-19-96
05/01/96 200 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 0.78 0.78 0.00 0.78 0.78 100.00000
1100 COMMERCE ST., RM 9A20
CODE 5027 DAL
DALLAS, TX 75242
Category: MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES (conv 1)
Memo: Order dated 6-10-96
Total for Priority 200 : $11,231.28 $8,558.92 $8,202.38 $356.54 $356.54
Total for Type Admin Ch. 7: $11,231.28 $8,558.92 $8,202.38 $356.54 $356.54
Claim Type: Priority
71 03/13/96 560 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 13,566.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000

1100 COMMERCE ST., RM 9A20
CODE 5026 DAL
DALLAS, TX 75242

Category: PRIOR. TAX CLAIMS

Memo: Claim withdrawn on 7-8-99

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 10/06/99 04:03 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 11
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60913 - INTERAGRICO, INC.
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim # Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid
28A 12/10/95 570 Mal & Debra Heindel 15,800.00 0.00 ~ 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
y Category: PRIOR. OTHER
Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
Total for Type Priority : $29,366.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Claim Type: Unsecured
1 08/28/95 610 Estes Incorporated 4,965.34 4,965.34 0.00 4,965.34 4,965.34 100.00000
P.O. Box 8287
Wichita Falls, TX 76307
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
4 09/13/95 610 James & Heidi Bahr 40,307.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
2616 Grand Basin Dr.
Las Vegas, NV 89115-3732
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
v Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 to InterDevelopment case and allowed in the amount of $39,600.00.
5 09/21/95 610 Ted Lee Moore 12,155.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
PSC #3, Box 3539
APO AP, 96266-3539
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 to InterDevelopment case and allowed in the amount of $10,000
6 09/21/95 610 Ted Lee Moore 11,5676.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000

PSC #3, Box 3539
APO AP, 96266-3539

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 to InterDevelopment case and allowed in the amount of $10,000

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 10/06/99 04:03 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 12

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

Case: 95-60913 - INTERAGRICO, INC.

) Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim # Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid

8 09/26/95 610 Lioyd & Catherine F. Dahlberg 26,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
) Cummings School
PSC 76, Box 5224
APO AP, 96319

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 to InterDevelopment case and allowed in the amount of $26,800

9 10/16/95 610 Bruce & Masaki Derr 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
PSC 76, Box 8591
APO AP, 96310-8591

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 to InterDevelopment case and allowed in the amount of $5,000

11 10/27/95 610 Maureen M. Belanger 31,820.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
17th ASGCM
Unit 45013, Box 3411
APO AP, 96338

v Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 to InterDevelopment case and allowed in the amount of $31,820.00

14 11/09/95 610 Sarah Burns 2,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
SAES DoDDS-P/Korea
Box 34, Unit 15549
APO AP, 95205-0005

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 to interDevelopment case and allowed in the amount of $2,900.00

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 10/06/99 04:03 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 13
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60913 - INTERAGRICO, INC.
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim # Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid
15 11/09/95 610 Paul T. Hirose 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
' 2433 Valley St.
Berkeley, CA 94702
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 to InterDevelopment case and aliowed in the amount of $5,000
16 10/31/95 610 Margaret, Mary & Jean Farrell 122,117.33 0.00 * 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
c/o Scott A. Ritcheson
3301 Golden Road, Suite 400
Tyler, TX 75701
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
17 10/31/95 610 Mary R. Bramel 27,000.00 0.00 = 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000

17th ASG CM Box 2251

Unit 45013
APO AP, 96338
None

v Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: No proof attached to claim; Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

18 10/31/95 610 Raymond C. Abbott

17th ASG CM Box 2286

APO AP, 96338

51,208.00 0.00 ~ 0.00 0.00

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Box Creek; Duplicated by Claim 57; Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed

0.00 100.00000



Printed: 10/06/99 04:03 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 14

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

Case: 95-60913 - INTERAGRICO, INC.

) Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim # Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid
19 10/30/95 610 Dan M. Liily 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
) Wuerzburg High School
CMF 475, Box 278
APO AE, 09036
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim amended to unsecured by fax dated 11-30-98; Claim removed by Order dated 2-24-99 to InterDevelopment
case and allowed in the amount of $10,000
23 11/14/95 810 Christine R. Howard 5,000.00 0.00 ~ 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000

PSC 557, Box 944
FPO AP, 96379-0944

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

24 11/06/95 610 John Boozer & Darlene Fong 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
10600 Six Pines Dr., #1021
The Woodlands, TX 77380

v Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 to InterDevelopment case and allowed in the amount of $5.000
25 11/16/95 610 Ruth Reynolds 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000

PSC 79, Box 27717
APO AP 96364,

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 to InterDevelopment case and allowed in the amount of $5,000

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 10/06/99 04:03 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 15
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60913 - INTERAGRICO, INC.,
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim # Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid
26 11/03/95 610 Mary Lee Waller 7,334.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
v DoDDS Box 178
Unit 15549
APO AP, 96205-0005
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: M/Deem as filed in InterDevelopment - Order dated 4-20-99
27 11/27/95 610 Nancy C. Schwartz 5,000.00 0.00 » 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
7827 C Ivydale Dr.
Indianapolis, IN 46250
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim amended to unsecured by fax dated 11-25-98. Identical claim appears in InterDevelopment - Claim No.30.
Trustee will not object to claim in InterDevelopment. Claim 27 herein disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
30 11/29/95 610 Alfred L. Boutiette 1,666.00 0.00 = 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
Box 373
Worcester, MA 01606
NONE
v Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
31 11/30/95 610 Arnold Kale 4,166.70 0.00 = 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000

205 Larkspur
Palestine, TX 75801

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

(") Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 10/06/99 04:03 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 16
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60913 - INTERAGRICO, INC.
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim# Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid
32 11/30/95 610 Arnold Kale 4,000.00 0.00 = 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
) Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
33 11/30/05 610 Arnold Kale 2,697.89 0.00 = 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Reimbursement for taxes paid on "Green's addition"; Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
34 11/29/95 610 Roderick D. VanSurksum 5,875.00 0.00 ~ 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
39 MG/SGD
PSC 94, Box 1719
APO AE, 09824
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
35 11/29/95 610 Lt. Col. Roland A. Grieb 34,075.00 0.00 + 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
52d MDG-H/SGSAR
v PSC 118, Box 44
APO AE, 09137
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Box Creek; Duplicated by Claim 63; Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
37 11/21/85 610 Fidel & Arlene Gaviola 15,000.00 0.00 = 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000

PSC 94, Box 1968
APO AE, 09824

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 10/06/99 04:03 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 17
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60913 - INTERAGRICO, INC.
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim # Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid
39 12/04/95 610 Susan E. Burdick 50,000.00 0.00 + 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
v Taegu American School
Unite 15623
APO AP, 96218
NONE

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Duplicated by Claim 78; Disaliowed by Order dated 3-8-99

40 12/04/95 610 Susan E. Burdick 20,000.00 0.00 + 0.00 0.00
NONE

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Duplicated by Claim 79; Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

41 11/24/95 610 Michael R. Lutes 9,500.00 0.00 * 0.00 0.00
225 Crestwood
Wasilla, AK 99654

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

v Memo: Box Creek; Duplicated by Claim 74: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

43 12/18/95 610 Eduardo & Ronn Arellanes 65,350.00 0.00 = 0.00 0.00
PSC 41, Box 1682
APO AE, 09464

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99: Claim removed by Order dated 2-24-99 to InterDevelopment case and allowed
as unsecured in proved amount of $58,789.54

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed

0.00 100.00000

0.00 100.00000

0.00 100.00000



Printed: 10/06/99 04:03 PM Claims Distribution Register

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

Case: 95-60913 - INTERAGRICO, INC.

Amount Amount
Claim# Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed

Paid
to Date

Claim
Balance

Page: 18

Proposed
Payment

Percent
Paid

44 01/02/96 610 Houston County Electric Cooperative 43.28 43.28
) P.O. Box 52
Crockett, TX 75835
NONE

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

45 01/02/96 610 Kenneth Edick 5,000.00 0.00 ~
9700 E. Hwy. 290, #3100
Austin, TX 78724-1102
NONE

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

47 01/03/96 610 Stanley Caldwell 5,000.00 0.00
PSC 80, Box 14843
APO AP, 96367-4843

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

0.00

0.00

0.00

43.28

0.00

0.00

v Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 to InterDevelopment case and allowed in the amount of $5,000

49 01/16/96 610 Willard J. Woods, Jr. 5,000.00 0.00
72 Ridgeview Dr.
Sequim, WA 98382

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 2-24-99 to InterDevelopment case and allowed in the proved amount of $8,687.50
50 01/16/96 610 Bradford P. Bryant 2,900.00 0.00 =

58 Prospect Road
P.O. Box 223
Plympton, MA 02367
NONE

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-31-99

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

43.28

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000



Printed: 10/06/99 04:03 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 19
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60913 - INTERAGRICO, INC.
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim # Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid
57 01/22/96 610 Raymend C. Abbott 51,208.00 0.00 ~ 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
) Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Duplicate of Claim 18; Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
58 01/29/96 610 Terry O'Callaghan 50,000.00 0.00 * 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
c/o Box 354 (762)
12625 Frederick St., #1-5
Morena Valley, CA 92553-5216
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: purchase of cattle and cattle ranch; Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
59 01/29/96 610 Marie A. Cullen, Asst. Principal 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
Seoul American High School
#15549
APC AP, 96205-0005
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 to InterDevelopment case and allowed in the amount of $60.000
v 62 02/06/96 610 Carol L. Babcock 26,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
Claim missing from Clerk's file
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim missing from Clerk's File but appears as Claim No. 6 in InterDevelopment case
63 02/12/96 610 Roland A. Grieb 34,075.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000

PSC 118, Box 44
APO AE, 09137
Duplication of Claim No. 35

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Disallowed as duplication by Order dated 3-8-99

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed:

Case:

Claim#

Date

10/06/99 04:03 PM

Claims Distribution Register

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

95-60913 - INTERAGRICO, INC.

Priority Claimant

Amount
Filed

Amount
Allowed

Paid
to Date

Claim
Balance

Page: 20

Proposed
Payment

Percent
Paid

66

70

73

75

03/04/96

03/05/96

03/01/96

03/29/96

03/18/96

610

610

610

610

610

John C. Mueller
PSC 473, Box 96
FPO AP, 96349-0005

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

Eileen Cannon
PSC 79, Box 23121
APO AP, 96364

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

Thomas T. Whitaker
PSC 476, Box 691
FPO AP, 096322

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

Michael R. Lutes

25 Crestwood

Wasilla, AK 99654
Duplication of Claim No. 41

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

Jane O'Neill
SAHS-Box 173
APO AP, 96205

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed

20,500.00

5,000.00

91,695.83

9,500.00

5,000.00

0.00

0.00 ~

0.00 ~

0.00 +

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000



Printed: 10/06/99 04:03 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 21
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60913 - INTERAGRICO, INC.
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim # Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid
77 04/02/96 610 Martin E. Piana 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
) 20 Acalla
Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 to interDevelopment case and allowed in the amount of $5,000
78 04/01/96 610 Susan E. Burdick 50,000.00 0.00 + 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
Teagu American Schoo!
Unit 15623
APO AP, 96218
Duplication of Claim No. 39
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
79 04/01/96 610 Susan E. Burdick 20,000.00 0.00 * 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
Duplication of Claim No. 40
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
) Memo:  Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
81 04/25/96 610 Patrick & Jane Wilson 19,125.00 0.00 = 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000

165 Driftwood Ct.
Aptos, CA 95003
Past Bar Date

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 10/06/99 04:03 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 22
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60913 - INTERAGRICO, INC.
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim# Dpate Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid
83 03/25/96 610 Judith A. Payette 2,500.00 0.00 = 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
} PSC 41, Box 4129
APO AE, 09464-4129
Past Bar Date
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Disailowed by Order dated 3-8-99
Total for Priority 610 :  $1,058,860.68 $5,008.62 $0.00 $5,008.62 $5,008.62
1A 10/07/99 640 Estes Incorporated 1,186.39 1,186.39 0.00 1,186.39 1,186.39 100.00000
Category: UNSEC. INTEREST
44A 10/07/99 640 Houston County Electric Cooperative 10.34 10.34 0.00 10.34 10.34 100.00000
Category: UNSEC. INTEREST
104A 10/07/99 640 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 0.19 0.19 0.00 0.19 0.19 100.00000
1100 COMMERCE ST., RM 9A20
CODE 5027 DAL
DALLAS, TX 75242
v Category: UNSEC. INTEREST
Total for Priority 640 : $1,196.92 $1,196.92 $0.00 $1,196.92 $1,196.92
Total for Type Unsecured:  $1,060,057.60 $6,205.54 $0.00 $6,205.54 $6,205.54
Total for Case: $1,783,133.50 $14,764.46 $8,202.38 $6,562.08 $6,562.08

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



